Medford Area Senior High
2023-2024
Report Card and Progress Report Schedule

Student progress report grades will be determined on the following dates. Please have your grades finalized by 8:30 a.m. on the
days indicated. This will help us ensure accuracy of all grades and study hall placements.

*A student who becomes academically ineligible may regain eligibility on the 16th scheduled school day by meeting the academic
standard, following a period of 15 scheduled school days and nights of ineligibility.

1st Quarter
Sept 1 - Nov 3
(42 days)

Grades Finalized by
8:30 a.m.

Ineligibility List becomes Effective -
Study Hall Placements go into Effect

Ineligibility Dates*

Guided Study Hall

Progress Reports

Friday, Sep. 22
Friday, Oct. 13

ID-09/26/23 GSH -09/26/23
ID -10/17/23 GSH - 10/17/23

09/26/23-10/16/23
10/17/23-11/09/23

09/26/23-10/16/23
10/17/23-11/09/23

1st Quarter Grades
Due

Tuesday, Nov. 7

ID-11/09/23 GSH - 11/10/23

11/09/23-12/04/23

11/10/23-12/04/23

2nd Quarter

Nov 6 - Jan 15
(42 days)

Grades Finalized by
8:30 a.m.

Ineligibility List becomes Effective -
Study Hall Placements go into Effect

Ineligibility Dates*

Guided Study Hall

Progress Reports

Thursday, Nov. 30

Wednesday, Dec. 20

ID-12/04/23 GSH - 12/05/23
ID -12/22/23 GSH - 01/02/24

12/04/23-12/22/23
12/22/23-01/22/24

12/05/23-12/22/23
01/02/24-01/22/24

2nd Quarter/1st
Semester
Grades Due

Wednesday, Jan. 17

ID - 01/22/24 GSH - 01/23/24

01/22/24-02/09/24

01/23/24-02/09/24

SPRING BREAK - February 26 through March 1

3rd Quarter
Jan 16 - Mar 22
(43 days)

Grades Finalized by
8:30 a.m.

Ineligibility List becomes Effective -
Study Hall Placements go into Effect

Ineligibility Dates*

Guided Study Hall

Progress Reports

Wednesday, Feb. 7
Wednesday, Mar. 6

ID-02/29/24 GSH - 02/10/24
ID - 03/08/24 GSH - 03/08/24

02/09/24-03/07/24
03/08/24-04/01/24

02/10/24-03/07/24
03/08/24-04/01/24

3rd Quarter Grades
Due

Tuesday, Mar. 26

ID - 04/01/24 GSH - 04/02/24

04/01/24-04/19/24

04/02/24-04/19/24

4th Quarter
Mar 25 - May 24
(43 days)

Grades Finalized by
8:30 a.m.

Ineligibility List becomes Effective -
Study Hall Placements go into Effect

Ineligibility Dates*

Guided Study Hall

Progress Reports

Wednesday, Apr. 17
Tuesday, May 7

ID - 04/19/24 GSH - 04/22/24
ID - 05/09/24 GSH - 05/10/24

04/19/24-05/09/24
05/09/24-05/30/24

04/22/24-05/09/24
05/10/24-05/24/24

4th Quarter/2nd
Semester
Grades Due

Prior to Check Out

No Later than 4:00 pm Tuesday, May 28th

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL: Friday, May 24th

First Semester Finals: TBD

Second Semester Finals: TBD




