Medford Area Senior High 2023-2024 Report Card and Progress Report Schedule

Student progress report grades will be determined on the following dates. Please have your grades finalized by 8:30 a.m. on the days indicated. This will help us ensure accuracy of all grades and study hall placements.

*A student who becomes academically ineligible may regain eligibility on the 16th scheduled school day by meeting the academic standard, following a period of 15 scheduled school days and nights of ineligibility.

1st Quarter Sept 1 - Nov 3 (42 days)	Grades Finalized by 8:30 a.m.	Ineligibility List becomes Effective - Study Hall Placements go into Effect	Ineligibility Dates*	Guided Study Hall
Progress Reports	Friday, Sep. 22	ID - 09/26/23 GSH - 09/26/23	09/26/23-10/16/23	09/26/23-10/16/23
	Friday, Oct. 13	ID - 10/17/23 GSH - 10/17/23	10/17/23-11/09/23	10/17/23-11/09/23
1st Quarter Grades Due	Tuesday, Nov. 7	ID - 11/09/23 GSH - 11/10/23	11/09/23-12/04/23	11/10/23-12/04/23

2nd Quarter Nov 6 - Jan 15 (42 days)	Grades Finalized by 8:30 a.m.	Ineligibility List becomes Effective - Study Hall Placements go into Effect	Ineligibility Dates*	Guided Study Hall
Progress Reports	Thursday, Nov. 30	ID - 12/04/23 GSH - 12/05/23		12/05/23-12/22/23
	Wednesday, Dec. 20	ID - 12/22/23 GSH - 01/02/24	12/22/23-01/22/24	01/02/24-01/22/24
2nd Quarter/1st Semester Grades Due	Wednesday, Jan. 17	ID - 01/22/24 GSH - 01/23/24	01/22/24-02/09/24	01/23/24-02/09/24

SPRING BREAK - February 26 through March 1

3rd Quarter Jan 16 - Mar 22 (43 days)	Grades Finalized by 8:30 a.m.	Ineligibility List becomes Effective - Study Hall Placements go into Effect	Ineligibility Dates*	Guided Study Hall
Progress Reports	Wednesday, Feb. 7	ID - 02/29/24 GSH - 02/10/24	02/09/24-03/07/24	02/10/24-03/07/24
	Wednesday, Mar. 6	ID - 03/08/24 GSH - 03/08/24	03/08/24-04/01/24	03/08/24-04/01/24
3rd Quarter Grades Due	Tuesday, Mar. 26	ID - 04/01/24 GSH - 04/02/24	04/01/24-04/19/24	04/02/24-04/19/24

4th Quarter Mar 25 - May 24 (43 days)	Grades Finalized by 8:30 a.m.	Ineligibility List becomes Effective - Study Hall Placements go into Effect	Ineligibility Dates*	Guided Study Hall
Progress Reports	Wednesday, Apr. 17 Tuesday, May 7	ID - 04/19/24 GSH - 04/22/24 ID - 05/09/24 GSH - 05/10/24	04/19/24-05/09/24 05/09/24-05/30/24	04/22/24-05/09/24 05/10/24-05/24/24
4th Quarter/2nd Semester Grades Due	Prior to Check Out No Later than 4:00 pm Tuesday, May 28th			

First Semester Finals: TBD

Second Semester Finals: TBD

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL: Friday, May 24th